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Committee of Adjustment
Planning & Building Services Department

225 East Beaver Creek
Richmond Hill, ON

Road, 4t Floor
L4B 3P4

Phone: 905-771-2443

Email: committeeofadjustment@richmondhill.ca

Notice of Decision — Minor Variance Application
Section 45 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13, as amended

Hearing Date & Time: January 30, 2025

Location: 225_East Beaver Cre_ek Road, 4_th Floor
' (Main Boardroom), Richmond Hill

City File Number: MV-24 62

Property (Subject Land): 176 May Avenue

Owner: 1000882855 ONTARIO INC.

Related Applications: MV-24-63 and MV-24-64

The Request:

The following relief to Zoning By-law 125-85, as amended, is requested:

Zoning By-law Proposed Deficiency
Requirement
1. [ Minimum Side Yard Setback 1.52 m (5.00 ft.) 1.22m (4.00 ft.) | 0.30 m (1.00
(East and West) ft.)
2. | Maximum Lot Coverage 30.00% 34.90% 4.90%
3. | Maximum Encroachment of 0.91 m (3.00 ft.) 2.67 m (8.76 ft.) 1.76 m (5.77
Stairs into Front Yard ft.)

The Committee of Adjustment considered the written submissions relating to the application
made to the Committee before its decision and oral submissions relating to the application
made at the hearing. Having regard to the requirements of Section 45 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, c. P. 13, as amended. In so doing, IT WAS THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE OF
ADJUSTMENT THAT:

The Minor Variance Application be approved.

Subject to the following conditions:

1. That the variances pertain only to the request as submitted with the application.
2. That development be substantially in accordance with the sketch submitted with the

application as required by Ontario Regulation 200/96, as amended, Section 5.25.

For the following reasons:

1
2
3.
4

. The requested variance(s) is/are minor in nature.

. The general intent and purpose of the by-law will be maintained.
. The general intent and purpose of the official plan will be maintained.
The requested variance(s) is/are desirable for the appropriate development of the subject lands.

Written & Oral Submissions Were Received From The Following:

Written Submissions
* Public Correspondence & Staff/Agency Comments

Oral Submissions

Agent — Shadi Arani

M
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Signed By All Members Present Who Concur In This Decision:

DocuSigned by:

Mustafa Mastur
mqifmw._ ABSENT
Chairman M. Master Member — C. DiRezze

ABSENT 4@;%‘4@&7
Member — N. Kelbas Member =T Go5%r° 4=

Signed by:

ESWL)MM Paynr
8328AOE8A7E340E

Member — S. Payne

Date of Hearing: January 30, 2025
Date of Notice: February 5, 2025
Last Day for Appeal: February 19, 2025
*please note that appeals must be received by this

office no later than 4:30 p.m. on the last day of appeal.

Certification:

| hereby certify that this is a true copy of the decision of
the city of Richmond Hill Committee of Adjustment and
this decision was concurred in by a majority of the
members who heard the application.

(—Docu&gned by:

Courtney BD1I?I7AF9F4F4
Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment

Appealing to the Ontario Land Tribunal
The Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, as amended, Section 45(12)

No one other than the applicant, the municipality, certain public bodies, and the Minister will be allowed to appeal
municipal decisions to the Tribunal within 20 days of the making of the decision. An appeal to the Ontario Land
Tribunal against the decision must be filled with the Secretary-Treasurer of the committee. A notice of appeal
setting out the objection to the decision and the reasons in support of the objection accompanied by payment to
the secretary-treasurer of the fee prescribed by the Ontario Land Tribunal under the Ontario Municipal Board Act
as payable on an appeal from a Committee of Adjustment to the Board.

When no appeal is lodged within 20 days of the date of the making of the decision, the decision becomes final
and binding and notice to that effect will be issued by the Secretary-Treasurer.

Appeal fees & forms
Ontario Land Tribunal: As of July 1, 2020, the appeal fee is $400 plus $25 for each additional consent/variance

appeal filed by the same appellant against connected applications. Notice of appeal forms (Appellant Form Al —
Minor Variance) can be obtained at www.olt.gov.on.ca.

City of Richmond Hill Tribunal Processing Fee: *$174.00 per application

*Please note that all fees are subject to change.

For further information please contact the
Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment weekdays from 8:30 am to 4:30 pm

Minor Variance Application MV-24-62 Page 2
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PART 1
ZONING BY-LAW 125-85
AREA CALCULATION ZONING LABEL: R4 YARD ANALYSIS
LOT AREA - PART 1 42152 m? 4537 ft2 BY-LAW | PROPOSED AREA %
LOT AREA - PART 2 42152 m? 4537 ft?
LOT AREA - PART 3 1145.74 m? 12333 ftz FRONT YARD SETBACK 7.62m 7.62m FRONT YARD AREA 90.53 m? 5
SIDE SETBACK (EAST) 152m 122m* FRONT YARD LANDSCAPING  (45%) 40.91 m? 45.19%
PART 1 SIDE SETBACK (WEST) 1.52m 122m*
2 2
GROUND FLOOR 109.62m 1180 ft REAR YARD SETBACK 762m 1253 m
2 2
SECOND FLOOR 147141 m 1583 ft LOT COVERAGE (147.11SQM.) | 30.00 % 34.90 % *
2 2
THIRD FLOOR 147.11 m* 1583 ;tz BUILDING HEIGHT 10.66 m 10.66 m
403.84 m 4347 ft
PART 1
PARKING 33.64 m? 362 ft2
BASEMENT 106.62 m? 1148 f2

SURVEY INFORMATION TAKEN FROM PLAN OF SURVEY OF PART OF LOT 57,
REGISTERED PLAN 1987, CITY OF RICHMOND HILL (REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF YORK)

P.I.N. 03153-0604 (LT)
BY RICHMOND SURVEYING INC.

ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND RELATED DOCUMENTS ARE THE
COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT. REPRODUCTION OF DRAWINGS,
IN WHOLE OR IN PARTS IS STRICTLY FORBIDDEN WITHOUT THE ARCHITECT'S
WRITTEN PERMISSION. THE ARCHITECT BEARS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE
INTERPRETATIONS OF THESE DOCUMENTS BY THE CONTRACTOR. UPON
WRITTEN APPLICATION THE ARCHITECT WILL PROVIDE WRITTEN
CLARIFICATION OR SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION. THE ARCHITECT WILL
REVIEW SHOP DRAWINGS SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR DESIGN
CONFORMANCE ONLY. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR
CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH THE CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

3 ISSUED FOR COA OCT 09, 2024
2 ISSUED FOR COA AUG 20, 2024
1 ISSUED FOR REVIEW AUG 12, 2024
NO. DESCRIPTION DATE

Project North:

Architect of Record:

ARANI ARCHITECTURE

685 SHEPPARD AVE E, SUITE 511
TORONTO, ON. M2K 1B6
TEL: 416.223.3333

Project Title:

Lund Residence

Address:

61 Lund Street.
Richmond Hill, ON. L4C 9V7

Drawing:

SITE PLAN
Date: AUG 07, 2024
Scale: 1/16" = 1' 410"
Project: 2415
Drawn by: SA
Sheet No:

A0.01
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Date:

Attention:

RE:

File No.:

Related
Files:

Applicant:

Location

October 3 2024

Linda Asikis

Request for Comments

MV-24-62, NV-24-63 and MV-24-64

1000882855 Ontario Inc

176 May Avenue (Part 1,2 & 3)

alectra

utilities

Discover the possibilities
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COMMENTS:
D We have reviewed the proposed Variance Application and have no comments or objections to its approval.
We have reviewed the proposed Variance Application and have no objections to its approval, subject to the
following comments (attached below).

D We have reviewed the proposed Variance Application and have the following concerns (attached below).

Alectra Utilities (formerly PowerStream) has received and reviewed the proposed Variance Application. This
review, however, does not imply any approval of the project or plan.

All proposed billboards, signs, and other structures associated with the project or plan must maintain minimum
clearances to the existing overhead or underground electrical distribution system as specified by the applicable
standards, codes and acts referenced.

In the event that construction commences, and the clearance between any component of the work/structure and the
adjacent existing overhead and underground electrical distribution system violates the Occupational Health and
Safety Act, the customer will be responsible for 100% of the costs associated with Alectra making the work area safe.
All construction work will be required to stop until the safe limits of approach can be established.

In the event construction is completed, and the clearance between the constructed structure and the adjacent existing
overhead and underground electrical distribution system violates the any of applicable standards, acts or codes
referenced, the customer will be responsible for 100% of Alectra’s cost for any relocation work.

References:

Ontario Electrical Safety Code, latest edition (Clearance of Conductors from Buildings)
Ontario Health and Safety Act, latest edition (Construction Protection)

Ontario Building Code, latest edition (Clearance to Buildings)

PowerStream (Construction Standard 03-1, 03-4), attached

Canadian Standards Association, latest edition (Basic Clearances)

If more information is required, please contact either of the following:

Stephen Cranley, C.E.T Mitchell Penner

Supervisor, Distribution Design, ICI & Layouts (North) Supervisor, Distribution Design-Subdivisions
Phone: 1-877-963-6900 ext. 31297 Phone: 416-302-6215

E-mail: stephen.cranley@alectrautilities.com Email: Mitchell.Penner@alectrautilities.com
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strean >

VLR CURRENT COMMECTION

Construction Standard

03-1

SYSTEM VOLTAGE
LOCATION OF WIRES, \lspaN gUYS AND| UP TO 600V |4.16/2.4kV TO
CABLES OR COMMUNICATIONS AND 27.6/16kV 44KV
VONDUCTORS WIRES NEUTRAL | (SEE NOTE 1)
MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCES (SEE NOTE 2)
OVER OR ALOMGSIDE ROADS,
DRIVEWAYS OR LANDS 442em 442cm 480cm 520cm
ACCESSIBLE TO VEHICLES
OVER GROUND ACCESSIBLE
TO PEDESTRIANS AND 250em 310cm 340cm 370cm
BICYCLFS ONLY
ABOVE TOP OF RAIL AT
RAILWAY CROSSINGS 730em 730em 760cm 810em

ATTACHMENT HEIGHT

1 _+GRADE DIFF, | -]

MINIMUM ATTACHMENT HEIGHT = MAXIMUM SAG CGWERS'%P‘E‘;&E
+ MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE (FROM ABOVE TABLE) METRIC (APPROX)
+ GRADE DIFFERENCE by
+ 0.35m (VEHICLE OR RAILWAY LOCATION) B10em | 27 -0°
+ SHMOW DEPTH (PEDESTRIAN LOCATION, SEE NOTE 3) 7B0cm | 25 —4"
730em 24'=4
NOTES: 520cm | 17 -4
1. THE MULTIGROUNDED SYSTEM MEUTRAL HAS THE SAME CLEARANCE AS THE 600V 480em 16"-0"
SYSTEM. 442cm 15'-5"
370em 12 =4
2. THE VERTICAL CLEARAMCES IN THE ABOVE TABLE ARE UNDER MAXIMUM SAG Z40cm T =4"
CUND|T|DNS. 31 Ucm 1 D'_“_“
3. REFER TO CSA STANDARD C22.3 Me.l, ANNEX D FOR LOCAL SMOW DEPTH VALUES. 250em &4
4, ALL CLEARANCES ARE IM ACCORDANCE TO CSA STANDARD C22.3. REFERENCES

— —
WIRE,/CABLE/

WERTICAL
CLEARANCE

MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCES OF
WIRES, CABLES AND CONDUCTORS
ABOVE GROUND OR RAILS

ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE: 2010-DEC-Z24

REVISION WO: R1

REVISION DATE: 2012-JAN-09

CONDUCTOR

ATTACHMENT HEIGHT

I

=GRADE DIFF.

SAGS AND TENSIONS [ SECTION 02

Jow Crozier, P.Eng.

Certificate of Approval
This constrction Standand meets the safety
Trql;i?\cmeﬂ:s of Sechon 4 o:'Rrgl:]Ial'ior. 22004

201 Zm] A0

Name

P.Eng. Approval By

Drale

Joe Crozier
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Stream

VOUR CURRENT CONMNECTION

POW} Construction Standard 03—4

|
F

]

CONDUCTOR ZONE &+
— -CONDUCTOR Z0RE ] £
g "
& . f |
= L]
4 - '
7]
e
z| |
5 | o | ‘
4l |
Ernk.__ O O Ax | DO OO |
+ [ L] o LIy LS |
| Q
| |
MINIMUM HORIZONTAL CLEARMACE | MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE
UNDER WAXIMUM SWING CONDITIONS |UNDER MAXIMUM DESIGN SAG CONDITIONS
VOLTAGE DIMENSION "x" DIMEMSION ™Y"
(SEE NOTES 1, 3 & 4) (SEE NOTES 1, 2, &4 & 5)
0-600V AND NEUTRAL 100em 250cm
4.16/2.4 TO 44kV I00em 480cm

HOTES

1. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTAMCES SHALL A CONDUCTOR BE PERMITTED TO PEMETRATE THE
ENVELOPE SHOWN BY THE DOTTED LIME.

2, THE WERTICAL CLEARANCES ARE UNDER CONDITIONS OF MAXIMUM DESIGN SAG.

3. THE HORIZOWTAL CLEARANCES ARE UMNDER CONDITIONS OF MAXIMUM SWING. WHERE THE
COMDUCTCOR SWING IS MOT KMOWN A HORIZOMTAL CLEARANCE OF 450CM SHALL BE WSED.

4, BUILDINGS THAT EXCEED 3 STOREYS OR 15M IN HEIGHT, THE MINIMUKM HORIZONTAL
CLEARANCE OF THE SECOMDARY CONDUCTORS SHOULD BE INCREASED TO 300em WHERE IT
IS NMECESSARY TO ALLOW FOR THE RAISING OF LADDERS BY LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENTS.

5. IN SITUATIONS SUCH AS MULTI-LEVEL GARAGES, WHERE ROOFS ARE NORMALLY USED BY
PERSONS AND VEHICLES, THE VERTICAL CLEARAMCES OF POWERSTREAM STANDARD 03-1
SHALL AFPLY.

6. DISTRIBUTION LINES CONSTRUCTED MEAR BUILDINGS SHALL BE BUILT TO AVOID OVERHAMG
WHEREVER POSSIBLE, WHERE LINES MUST BE CONSTRUCTED OVER OR ADJACENT TO
BUILDINGS THE APPLICABLE HORIZONTAL ANMD VERTICAL CLEARANCES SHALL BE AT
CONDITIONS OF MAXIMUM COMDUCTOR SWING AND MAXIMUM SAG. THE ABOVE CLEARANCES

ARE DESIGNED TO PREVENT PERSONS ON OR IN BUILDINGS AS WELL AS EXTERMAL COMNVERSION TABLE
MACHINERY USED IN CONJUCTION WITH A BUILDING TO COME IN CONTACT WITH WETRIC IMPERIAL
CONDUCTORS. EFFORTS SHOULD BE MADE TO INCREASE THESE CLEARANCES WHERE (LPPROX)
POSSIBLE.
4B0em 16'=0"
7. ALL CLEARAMNCES ARE IN ACCORDANCE TO C5& C22.F NO.1-08& {TAELE—Q}. J00em 0=~
250em B8'—4"
100em 5 s
MINIMUM VERTICAL & HORIZONTAL CLEARANCES
OF CONDUCTORS FROM BUILDINGS OR OTHER This conmupion Stade  octs e ity
PERMANENT STRUCTURES (CONDUCTORS NOT et of et 4 of egllion 2204
Debhbie Dadwani, P.E 1 =MA YIS
ATTACHED TO BUILDINGS) Name - Das
P.Eng. Approval By I, Dadwani
ORIGINAL ISSUE DATE: 2010—MAY—05 REVISION NO: REVISION DATE:
soyste= Flarnkg and RardercslSardard Duslgn'y Sanda n wordrg folur Saecton 7\-80W5 13-3 RO May 5, S012,dwg, WATI000 8350500 AM,

dobe POF
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